Proviso-Leyden Council for Community Action, Inc.

OFFICERS OF CORPORATION

Bishop Dr. Claude Porter Founder, President & CEO

David Quas Chairman Paramount Media Group, Inc.

Dennis Laria Treasurer & Secretary

Claudette Harrell Executive Vice President

Beverly Smith Executive Vice President

Ken Pettis *Controller*

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Parent Council Early Head Start & Head Start

Toya Campbell Human Resource Consultant

Phyllis Clifton *Chairman Early Childhood Advisory Board*

Danny K. Davis U. S. Congressman, 7th District of Illinois

Jeff Davis Regional Pro Account Manager Home Depot

Joseph Harris *Attorney Harris & Associates*

Andre Harvey Mayor of Bellwood, Illinois

Rory Hoskins Mayor of Forest Park, Illinois

Richard James Illinois Sales District Leader American Family Insurance

Brandon Johnson Mayor of Chicago, Illinois

Erik Johnson Community Representative Early Head Start & Head Start

Dr. Eddie Kornegay Executive Director Illinois Policy Institute

Paul A. Labonne Vice President & Community Reinvestment Officer PNC Bank

Kimberly A. Lightford Senate Majority Leader, 4th District of Illinois

Jacob Mathew CEO MBOS, Inc.

Kamilar Moore Community Representative Early Head Start and Head Start

Richard Paduch *Policy Council* Early Head Start & Head Start

Albert Randall *Systems Engineer NBC 5*



August, 2024

Dear Political Leaders, Business Organizations, Faith-Based Leaders and/or Community Members:

We are delighted to extend a cordial invitation for you to join us in the upcoming parade hosted by the Proviso Leyden Council for Community Action, Inc. (PLCCA), and joined by the Mayors of the Village of Broadview, Village of Bellwood, Village of Maywood, and District 209, Congressman Danny Davis, President Toni Preckwinkle, Senator Kimberly A. Lightford all working together for a successful event. Your participation would greatly enrich the event and contribute to the vibrant spirit of our community.

The parade is scheduled for September 14th from the Village of Broadview with a 1:00 pm kick-off. The parade participants will be notified of the time for the lineup at the Broadview Baptist Church, 2100 S. 25th Ave., Broadview, IL. To ensure a smooth procession, the lineup order will be determined in advance. We will notify you of your specific position in the parade as the date approaches.

We are excited about the opportunity to come together and celebrate the strength and diversity of our community. Your involvement will undoubtedly make this event memorable for all who attend.

Please confirm your participation by September 3, 2024, to assist us in finalizing the lineup. Should you have any questions or need further information, do not hesitate to contact The Bridging the Gap Committee at <u>plccabridgingthegap@gmail.com</u>. You will be contacted within 24 hours by a committee member.

Thank you for your consideration. We look forward to your positive response and to seeing you at the parade. PLCCA Spokesperson for Parade: Claudette Harrell 708.473.5110, charrell@plcca.org.

Yours in community service,

Bishop Dr. Claude Porter Founder, President & CEO



Providing A Hand Up, Not A Hand Out PLCCA, Inc. 411 Madison Street P.O. Box 950 Maywood, IL 60153 Phone: 708-450-3500 Fax: 708-236-5184 Website: www.plcca.org